ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200803327-1	06	6-02-20	009	DEPARTMENT OF		
REC						
	10	135622	ტ.შ			
Name of conveying party(ies):	, ,	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies):		
Jingjing Li		HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 11445 Compaq Center Drive West Houston, TX 77707				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	∐Yes ⊠No	Additional nan	ne(s) and addres	s(es) attached?	s ×No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
	☐ Change o	f Name	Securit	y Agreement	☐Joint	
Other						
Execution Date(s):05/08/2009				entre viere quantità per p		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			g e i section of	· Compared to the compared to		
If this document is being filed together with a	new application	on, execution	date of the app	lication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)						
Application No.: 12/472,600	Date Filed:	May 27, 200	9	۱ UN ···		
Confirmation No.:	B. Patent N	lo.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? NO		·	bear and a second			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
Records Manager		Enclosed				
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.					
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400			Account Number	·		
9. Statement and signature.	- A-h	1				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the copy of the original document.	foregoing info	rmation is true	and correct ar	nd any attached copy	is a true	
.						
Richard L. Bell Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature	e de la viele	May 27, 2009 Date	e je etj L <mark>e</mark> D	
Total number of pages inclu	ding covershe	et, attachmen	ts, and d ocume	ents: 2		
Documents to be recorded (including Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services						
	Page	1 of 1				

Rev 11/08 (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200803327-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinsiter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

COMPACT OPTICAL RESONATORS

Filing Date: 5.27-09	Air	plication No.: 12/472	600
and the invention(a) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals of Petent of the United States and	ement(s) set forth therein, and f and substitutes for said applic of countries foreign thereto w	any and all continuations, allon for said Letters Pater tich may be granted there	continuations-in-part (C-I
reissues, or reexaminations, or e			
i/we additionally authori	ze HPDC to file applications in	my/our name for Letters Pa	itent in any country, to be
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its sterms for which said Letters Pat	ent respectively may be grante	d, reissued or extended, a	s fully and entirely as the
same would have been held and	enjoyed by me/us had this assi	gnment, and transfer not be	en made;
we have not executed and will n	sent that I/we have full right to c	onvey the orane imerest he	Hein assigned, and that i
that I/we will, each time a reques	of execute any agreement in C	FIRM execute and deliver	rener covernment and agree
necessary or desirable to perfec	the title to said invention(s)	r improvementis), said so	a eutri papere es may un dication and said latters
Patent, to HPDC, its successor	s, assigns, nominees or legal	representatives, and live	gree to communicate to
HPDC, or to its nominee, all kno	wn facts respecting said inven	tion(s) or improvement(s).	said application and said
Letters Patent, to testify in any le	gal proceedings, to sign all law	ful papers, to execute all dis	sclaimers and divisionals,
continuations, C-I-P's, reissue ar	id foreign applications, to make	e all rightful ouths and deck	rations, and generally to
do everything possible to aid H enforce, for its or their own ben	PUC, its successors, assigns, after proper potent proper potent protection to	nominees and legal repre	sentatives to obtain and
countries provided the expenses	which may be incurred by me	r sau inversion(s) or impro	wement(s) in any and all
paid by HPDC;			
and any official of any country	rize and request the Commissio	mer of Palents and I radem	ianks of the United States
applications as aforesaid, to issu	se to HPDC, as assigned of the	a antim right title and inte	tes to issue paterius (f) Host anv and all Latters
Patent for said invention(s) or im	provement(s), including any ar	d all Letters Patent of the	United States which may
be issued and granted on or as a	result of the application afores:	aid, in accordance with the	erms of this assignment.
I/we further authorize a	ind direct the attorneys of reco	rd to insert the serial numb	er and filing date of said
application now identified by the	attorney docket number and the	tie set forth above as soor	eas the same shall have
been made known to them by the			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	i/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	1 0,
JAN SAND		05/08/	Just
inventor's Signature (Seal)		OSTOS Date Assignment Sign	ed.
		05/05/	المحود ا
Jinging Li			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signe	d ´
State of	1		
) ss.:		
County of)		
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	Jingjing U	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basic	of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person who acknowledged	the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and	368 4.		
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/06 (Applgryment)	Page 1 of 1	My Commission Ex	pares.

PATENT

REEL: 022767 FRAME: 0921